Main Campus Operating Expenses & Revenues
Actual versus Budget by Major Categories

Expenses

Clergy

Music

Church Programs

Other Church Programs
Youth Ministry
Operations/Maintenance
Administration

Gutreach

Debt Service

Tota! Expenses

Revenues
Pledges
Debt Reduction Gift*
Unpledged Gifts
Other Income

Total Revenues

Total Revenues w/o Debt
Reduction

Net Income/(loss)

Net Income/(loss) w/o Debt Reduction
Principal Repayment

Net Cash Flow

Net Impact on Operating Income versus Budget YTD

Expenses YTD
Revenue without Debt Reduction YTD

Net Income/{Loss) YTD

One Month Ended Seven Months Ended
7/31/2023 7/31/2023 | 7/31/2022 2023
Actual Budget Actual Budget Prior Year Annual Budget $ Var CYTD % Var CYTD % Var PYTD
S 21,489 |S 23,190 S 152,223 | $ 163,115 | $ 157,474 | $ 281,531 S (10,892) -6.7% -3.3%
3,818 3,696 44,245 40,912 38,162 67,010 3,333 8.1% 15.9%
3,811 5,200 30,176 31,698 23,395 52,968 {1,522) -4.8% 29.0%
349 2,367 10,300 15,119 5,269 25,200 (4,819) -31.9% 95.5%
1,669 4,473 4,461 10,273 15,227 31,036 (5,812) -56.6% -70.7%
33,543 15,043 119,528 106,349 85,497 182,655 13,179 12.4% 39.8%
24,149 19,922 110,734 127,196 129,470 207,133 {16,462) -12.9% -14.5%
8,449 9,384 60,904 62,989 68,421 127,135 (2,085) -3.3% -11.0%
524 862 5,346 6,375 8,382 10,562 (1,029} -16.1% -36.2%
$ 97800|$ 84,137 S §37,916 | $ 564,026 | $ 531,296 | $ 985,230 $  (26,110) -4.6% 1.2%
$ 51,336 |$ 54,687 $ 445,080 | $ 489,100' S 508,065 | $ 820,107 $  (44,020) -9.0% -12.4%
5,950 12,391 268,766 86,737 - 148,695 $ 182,029
7,111 5,651 46,763 50,933 50,814 98,000 S {4,170) -8.2% -8.0%
17,799 8,621 47,455 25,774 33,730 60,540 21,681 84.1% 40.7%
$ 82196 |$ 82,350 S 808,064 | $ 652,544 | $ 592,610 | $ 1,127,342 $ 155,520 23.8% 36.4%
$ 76246 |S5 69,959 $ 539,298 | $§ 565,807 | $ 592,610 | $ 978,647 $  (26,509) -4.7% -9.0%
s (15604)]s (1,787 [s  270,148]5$ 88,518 [ S 61,314 [ 142,112 $ 181,630
$ {21,554)] 5 (14,178) $ 1,382 | $ 1,781 | § 61,314 | $ {6,583} $ (399) -22.4% -97.7%
S 7,050 { $ 6,712 S 47,705 | $ 46,645 | $ 38,993 | $ 80,327 S 1,060
$ (28,605)] $ (20,830)| |$ (46,323} $  (44,864)] § 22,321 S (86,910) $  (1,459)
underbudget $ 26,110
underbudget (26,509)
S {399)  netimpact wfo DR

8¢. Paul's Vestry Packet —~ August 2023

1 eof 39



323 Main Street Operating Expenses & Revenues
Actual versus Budget by Major Categories

One Month Ended Seven Months Ended
7/31/2023 7/31/2023
Actual Budget Actual Budget | Prior Annual $ Var CYTD
Month Month YTD YTD YTD Budget Vs Bud
Expenses
Insurance S 107 |$ 107 S 750(S 750|S$ 629|S$ 1,286 S -
Building Maintenance - 172 - 1,200 1,271 2,060 $ (1,200)
Office Support Staff 671 671 4,697 4,697 4,655 8,054 S -
Office Support Supplies 44 44 308 308 567 528 $ -
Banking Fees - S -
Property Taxes 700 700 4,900 4,900 4,892 8,400 S -
Other Taxes 442 442 8,092 3,092 200 5,300 $ 5,000
Professional Services 1,000 2,000 1,000 3,500 - 3,500 $ (2,500)
Debt Service 3,334 3,356 23,803 23,967 | 22,386 40,912 S {164)
Contingency - 680 - 2,720 - 6,123 S (2,720)
Total Expenses $ 6,208 |5 8,172 $ 43,550 [ $45,134 | $34,601 [ $ 76,163 $ (1,584)
Revenues
Rent Income S 8624 |s 8,624 S 58,420 | $ 58,421 | $56,431 | $101,540 S (1)
Total Revenues S 8,624 |$ 8,624 S 58,420 | $ 58,421 | $56,431 | $ 101,540 S (1)
Net Income/(loss) S 2,326 | S 452 S 14,870 | $ 13,287 | $21,831 | $ 25,377 $ 1,582
Principal Repayment $ 4131 |$ 4,109 S 28,454 | $ 28,301 | $27,516 | $ 48,673 $ 153
Net Cash Flow S (1,805)| $ (3,657) $ (13,585)| $(15,014)] $(5,685)| $ (23,296) $ 1,429
Notes
1. Gifts received designated for 323 Main Street $ 102,267
less 2021 deficit $ (4,892)

2022 deficit $ (1,805)
2023 deficit YTD $ (13,585)
Balance $ 81,985
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Income {less Debt Reduction)

Less Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income w/o Debt
Reduction
Less Debt Principal Reduction

from operating funds

Net After Principa!l Reductions

Cash Flow - St. Paul's Episcopal Church

Main Campus foan balance (2.42%) as of 7/31/2023

323 £ Main Loan Balance {3.34%)

Cash Balance First Horizon
Endowment Fund Balance

Restricted/Designated funds

as of 7/31/2023

as of 7/31/2023

as of 6/30/2023

Acolyte Trip Scholarships

Altar Guild

Angel Tree Program

Associate Priest’s Discretionary Fn
Building Fund

Choir

Christian Ed

Columbarium

Connect Ministry

Continuing Education-Staff
Cursillo/Ultreya

Dandridge Trust/Coldest Nights
Debt Reduction/ Above & Beyond
Desig i Campus Imp! t
DOK Daughters of the King
ECW - Women's Ministries
Episcopal Peace Fellowship
Flower Guild Operating Funds
Food Bank

Haiti Mission Trip

Library

Memorial Garden Project
Memorials
Missions/Designated

Music

Music-Church Organ Fund
Outeach - People in need

Piano Fund

Rector’s Discretionary

Scouts

Stained Glass

Troop Support

uto

Youth Fundraisers

Main Campus

Seven Months Ended

$

7/31/2023

539,298

537,916

1,382

47,705

{46,323)

149,061
1,193,869
1,342,930

610,714

1,571,299

245,695

1,565
a65
629
481

23,797

1577
647
25,735
1,543
1,926
2,963
10,150
5,860
48,682
1,143
5,543
120
7,356
825
135

50

13,358

50,036
735

2,710
19,326
1,020
{100)
3,826
{1,696)
467
1,508
61
13,212

323 Main Street

Seven Months

_Ended 7/31/2023_

$ 58,420

43,550 657,625

14,870

28,454 76,159

$ {13,585)
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